

For Immediate Release

Media Contact:

Shahara Anderson-Davis Airport Minority Advisory Council sanderson-davis@amac-org.com 703.414.2622 x3

Airport Minority Advisory Council (AMAC) Hires New Programs and Corporate Development Director

WASHINGTON, DC (March 28, 2018) – Chermaina Roundtree joins the Airport Minority Advisory Council (AMAC) as the new Programs and Corporate Development Director.

Ms. Roundtree joins the AMAC team after serving as the Compliance Manager for MarketPlace PHL at Philadelphia International Airport. Prior to her role at MarketPlace, she served as the Manager of Member Engagement and Diversity & Inclusion with the Chamber of Commerce for Greater Philadelphia where she oversaw the development and management of the Chamber's Diversity & Inclusion program series. Chermaina brings more than 13 years in program management, sponsor and member engagement to the AMAC team.

AMAC President & CEO Krystal J. Brumfield comments on hiring Ms. Roundtree, "Chermaina is a results-oriented, strategic thinker with a background in community engagement and business development. She was a staunch advocate as an AMAC member and we look forward to her bringing the same energy and dedication to AMAC's mission."

###

About the Airport Minority Advisory Council (AMAC)

AMAC's mission is to promote the inclusion of minorities and women in contracting opportunities and professional development throughout the aviation and aerospace industry. Since 1984, AMAC has been at the forefront of nearly every national policy initiative impacting the participation of disadvantaged businesses in airport contracting. AMAC works consistently with congress, the federal government, aviation trade associations and others as a resource for information, education, and guidance on business and employment matters. For more information, visit www.amac-org.com.